that the below described immovable properry mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of GANDHIDHAM Branch of the Canara
Ilank, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 2O.LL.2025, for recovery
of Rs. 7,6I,338.60 (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight and
Paisa Sixty Only) as on 08.06.2025 plus further interest and charges thereon due to the

_Gandhidham Branch of Canara Bank, from Housing loan account of Mrs. SAMUUBEN RAVAIIBHAI
KOLI and Mr. RAVf I MAMU KOLI.

The reserve price will be-Rs. 10,90,000.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh Ninety Thousand Only) and the
earnest money deposit will be Rsy',09,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Nine Thousand Only). The Earnest
Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 19.11.2025

Details and full description of the property:

EMT of Residential House situated at Plot No.